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Data Set Name: aer.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7   Patient Number 

2 VIS Char 4   Visit Code 

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3. Page Copy Number 

4 STUDY Char 10   Study Code 

5 VDATE Num 7 4. 8. VISIT DATE 

6 EVDATE Num 7 4. 8. EVENT DATE 

7 EVTM Char 5   EVENT TIME 

8 SPEVNT Num 8 8. 1. SPECIFIED EVENT 

9 SEVER Num 8 8. 1. SEVERITY 

10 THERA Num 8 8. 1. THERAPEUTIC 

11 RISKDE Num 8 8. 1. RISK OF DEATH 

12 DIE Num 8 8. 1. PATIENT DIE? 

13 EXPECT Num 8 8. 1. EXPECTATIONS 

14 CAUSAL Num 8 8. 1. CAUSAL RELATIONSHIP 

15 DISC Num 8 8. 1. DISCONTINUED 

16 WDRAW Num 8 8. 1. WITHDRAWN 

17 OUTCOME Num 8 8. 1. OUTCOME 

18 RECDT Num 7 4. 8. RECOVERED DATE 

19 SYSTEM1 Char 5   Body System 

20 SYSTEM2 Char 5   Failure 

21 FAILURE Char 40   Type of Failure 

22 MSOF Char 3   Multiple System Organ Failure 

23 DEATH Char 3   Death 
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Data Set Name: babg.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7   Patient Number 

2 VIS Char 4   Visit Code 

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3. Page Copy Number 

4 STUDY Char 10   Study Code 

5 PAO2 Num 8 3. 3. PAO2 1 

6 FIO2 Num 8 4.2 4.2 FiO2 1 

7 PACO2 Num 8 3. 3. PaCO2 1 

8 PH Num 8 4.2 4.2 PH 1 

9 INTUBATE Num 8 8. 1. INTUBATED 1 

10 VDATE Num 7 4. 8. VISIT DATE 
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Data Set Name: biomarkers.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 18 $18. $18. Patient ID 

2 PAI10 Char 18 $18. $18. Plasminogen Activator Inhibitor 1 - Day 0 

3 PAI13 Char 18 $18. $18. Plasminogen Activator Inhibitor 1 - Day 3 

4 IL6_0 Char 18 $18. $18. Interleukin 6 - Day 0 

5 IL6_3 Char 18 $18. $18. Interleukin 6 - Day 3 

6 IL8_0 Char 18 $18. $18. Interleukin 8 - Day 0 

7 IL8_3 Char 18 $18. $18. Interleukin 8 - Day 3 

8 IL10_0 Char 18 $18. $18. Interleukin 10 - Day 0 

9 IL10_3 Char 18 $18. $18. Interleukin 10 - Day 3 

10 TNFA_0 Char 15 $15. $15. Tumor Necrosis factor alpha - Day 0 

11 TNFA_3 Char 15 $15. $15. Tumor Necrosis factor alpha - Day 3 

12 TNFRI_0 Char 18 $18. $18. Tumor Necrosis factor I - Day 0 

13 TNFRI_3 Char 15 $15. $15. Tumor Necrosis factor I - Day 3 

14 TNFRII_0 Char 18 $18. $18. Tumor Necrosis factor II - Day 0 

15 TNFRII_3 Char 18 $18. $18. Tumor Necrosis factor II - Day 3 

16 ICAM0 Char 36 $36. $36. Intercellular Adhesion Molecule 1 - Day 0 

17 ICAM3 Char 36 $36. $36. Intercellular Adhesion Molecule 1 - Day 3 

18 SPA0 Char 12 $12. $12. Surfactant protein A - Day 0 

19 SPA3 Char 9 $9. $9. Surfactant protein A - Day 3 

20 SPD0 Char 12 $12. $12. Surfactant protein D - Day 0 

21 SPD3 Char 12 $12. $12. Surfactant protein D - Day 3 

22 VW0 Char 12 $12. $12. Von Willebrand factor - Day 0 

23 VW3 Char 12 $12. $12. Von Willebrand factor - Day 3 
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Data Set Name: bruss.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7   Patient Number 

2 VIS Char 4   Visit Code 

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3. Page Copy Number 

4 STUDY Char 10   Study Code 

5 VDATE Num 7 4. 8. VISIT DATE 0 & 15 

6 SYSBP Num 8 3. 3. SYSTOLIC BP 0&15 

7 PAFI Num 8 4. 4. PAO2/FIO2 0&15 

8 PLATE Num 8 4. 4. PLATELETS 0&15 

9 CREAT Num 8 4.1 4.1 CREATININE 0&15 

10 BILI Num 8 4.1 4.1 BILIRUBIN 0&15 

11 VASO Num 8 8. 1. VASOPRESSORS 0&15 
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Data Set Name: datadict.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Label 

1 DATASET Char 8 Library Member Name 

2 VARIABLE Char 10 Variable Name 

3 TYPE Num 8 Variable Type 

4 LENGTH Num 8 Variable Length 

5 VARLABEL Char 20 Variable Label 

6 FORMAT Char 8 Variable Format 

7 SETLABEL Char 20  
 

 



  

  

10:23  Tuesday, July 21, 2015  6 

 
Data Set Name: demo.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7   Patient Number 

2 VIS Char 4   Visit Code 

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3. Page Copy Number 

4 STUDY Char 10   Study Code 

5 VDATE Num 7 4. 8. VISIT DATE 

6 HADMDT Num 7 4. 8. HOSPITAL ADMIS. DATE 

7 ICUTM Char 5   ICU ADMISSION TIME 

8 ADMFRM Num 8 8. 1. PATIENT ADMITED FROM 

9 SURGEL Num 8 8. 1. SURGERY ELECTIVE 

10 ICURE Num 8 8. 1. ICU READMIT 

11 ICURE2 Num 8 8. 1. ICU READMIT 24HRS 

12 CHRNC Num 8 8. 1. CHRONIC HEALTH INFO 

13 AIDS Num 8 8. 1. AIDS 

14 LEUK Num 8 8. 1. LEUKEMIA 

15 LYMPH Num 8 8. 1. NON-HODGKINS 

16 TUMOR Num 8 8. 1. SOLID TUMOR 

17 IMMUNE Num 8 8. 1. IMMUNE SUPPRESSION 

18 HEPA Num 8 8. 1. HEPATIC FAILURE 

19 CIRR Num 8 8. 1. CIRRHOSIS 

20 DIAB Num 8 8. 1. DIABETES MELLITUS 

21 ICUDT Num 7 4. 8. ICU ADMISSION DATE 

22 DIALY Num 8 8. 1. CHRONIC DIALYSIS 
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Data Set Name: glasgow.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7   Patient Number 

2 VIS Char 4   Visit Code 

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3. Page Copy Number 

4 STUDY Char 10   Study Code 

5 VDATE Num 7 4. 8. VISIT DATE 

6 EYE Num 8 8. 1. EYE OPENING SCORE 

7 MOTOR Num 8 8. 1. MOTOR RESPONSE 

8 VERBAL Num 8 2. 1. VERBAL RESPONSE 

9 TOTAL Num 8 2. 2. GLASGOW TOTAL 

10 SEDATE Num 8 8. 1. SEDATIVES 
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Data Set Name: include.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7   Patient Number 

2 VIS Char 4   Visit Code 

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3. Page Copy Number 

4 STUDY Char 10   Study Code 

5 VDATE Num 7 4. 8. VISIT DATE 

6 INCL1 Num 8 8. 1. ACUTE ONSET 

7 INCL2 Num 8 8. 1. PAST 24 HOURS 

8 INCL3 Num 8 8. 1. ATRIAL HYPERTENSION 
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Data Set Name: keto3a.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format 

1 PTID Char 7  

2 DATE_DRU Num 7 4. 

3 TIME_DRU Char 12  

4 DATE_SAM Num 7 4. 

5 TIME_OF Num 7 TIME12. 

6 RECEIPT Num 7 4. 

7 UG_ML Char 12  
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Data Set Name: med.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7   Patient Number 

2 VIS Char 4   Visit Code 

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3. Page Copy Number 

4 STUDY Char 10   Study Code 

5 VDATE Num 7 4. 8. VISIT DATE 

6 VENTCHTM Char 5   INIT. VENT CHG TIME 

7 SEDAT Num 8 8. 1. SEDATIVE/TRAN 

8 BLOCKER Num 8 8. 1. BLOCKING AGENTS 

9 H2BLOCK Num 8 8. 1. H2 BLOCKERS 

10 ANTBIO Num 8 8. 1. ANTIBIOTICS 

11 VASOP Num 8 8. 1. VASOPRESSORS 

12 STDRUGDT Num 7 4. 8. STUDY DRUG DATE 

13 STDRUGTM Char 5   STUDY DRUG TIME 

14 KETO Num 8 8. 1. KETOCONAZOLE 

15 FLUC Num 8 8. 1. FLUCONAZOLE 

16 ITRA Num 8 8. 1. ITRACONAZOLE 

17 ASTEM Num 8 8. 1. ASTEMIZOLE 

18 TERF Num 8 8. 1. TERFENADINE 

19 CISA Num 8 8. 1. CISAPRIDE 

20 NITRIC Num 8 8. 1. NITRIC OXIDE 

21 SURF Num 8 8. 1. SURFACTANT 

22 PARTLV Num 8 8. 1. PARTIAL LIQUID 

23 ECMO Num 8 8. 1. ECMO 

24 IVOX Num 8 8. 1. IVOX 

25 HFVHFO Num 8 8. 1. HFV OR HFO 

26 PRONE Num 8 8. 1. PRONE POSITIONING 
 

 



  

  

10:23  Tuesday, July 21, 2015  11 

 
Data Set Name: oschest.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7   Patient Number 

2 VIS Char 4   Visit Code 

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3. Page Copy Number 

4 STUDY Char 10   Study Code 

5 VDATE Num 7 4. 8. VISIT DATE 

6 RADLIS Num 8 1. 1. RADIOGRAPHIC LUNG 

7 BARO1 Num 8 8. 1. PNEUMOTHORACES 

8 BARO2 Num 8 8. 1. SUBCUTANEOUS EMPHYSE 

9 BARO3 Num 8 8. 1. PNEUMOMEDIASTINUM 

10 BARO4 Num 8 8. 1. PNEUMATOCELES 

11 CTUBE Num 8 8. 1. CHEST TUBE 
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Data Set Name: physio.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7   Patient Number 

2 VIS Char 4   Visit Code 

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3. Page Copy Number 

4 STUDY Char 10   Study Code 

5 VDATE Num 7 4. 8. VISIT DATE 

6 TEMPCL Num 8 4.1 4.1 TEMPERATURE C LOW 

7 TEMPCH Num 8 4.1 4.1 TEMPERATURE C HIGH 

8 TEMPFL Num 8 5.1 5.1 TEMPERATURE F LOW 

9 TEMPFH Num 8 5.1 5.1 TEMPERATURE F HIGH 

10 SYSBPL Num 8 3. 3. SYSTOLIC BP LOW 

11 SYSBPH Num 8 3. 3. SYSTOLIC BP HIGH 

12 HRATEL Num 8 3. 3. HEART RATE LOW 

13 HRATEH Num 8 3. 3. HEART RATE HIGH 

14 RESPL Num 8 3. 3. RESPIRATORY RATE LOW 

15 RESPH Num 8 3. 3. RESPIRATORY RATE HI 

16 VWRES Num 8 8. 1. VENT. WORST RESP. 

17 URINE Num 8 6. 6. URINE OUTPUT 

18 HCTL Num 8 2. 2. HCT LOW 

19 HCTH Num 8 2. 2. HCT HIGH 

20 WBCL Num 8 6. 6. WBC LOW 

21 WBCH Num 8 6. 6. WBC HIGH 

22 PLATE Num 8 4. 4. PLATELETS 

23 SODIUML Num 8 3. 3. SODIUM LOW 

24 SODIUMH Num 8 3. 3. SODIUM HIGH 

25 POTASL Num 8 3.1 3.1 POTASSIUM LOW 

26 POTASH Num 8 3.1 3.1 POTASSIUM HIGH 

27 BUN Num 8 3. 3. BUN 

28 CREATL Num 8 4.1 4.1 CREATININE LOW 

29 CREATH Num 8 4.1 4.1 CREATININE HIGH 

30 GLUCL Num 8 4. 4. GLUCOSE LOW 

31 GLUCH Num 8 4. 4. GLUCOSE HIGH 

32 ALBUML Num 8 3.1 3.1 ALBUMIN LOW 

33 ALBUMH Num 8 3.1 3.1 ALBUMIN HIGH 

34 BILI Num 8 4.1 4.1 BILIRUBIN 

35 BICAR Num 8 2. 2. BICAR LOW 

36 MEANAPL Num 8 3. 3. MEAN ARTERIAL LOW 
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Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 
37 MEANAPH Num 8 3. 3. MEAN ARTERIAL HIGH 

38 LVENT Num 8 8. 1. LOWEST RESPIRATORY 

39 HVENT Num 8 8. 1. HIGHEST RESPIRATORY 
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Data Set Name: random.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Label 

1 PTID Char 7 Patient Number 

2 RX Char 20  

3 STUDDRUG Char 13  
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Data Set Name: screen.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7   Patient Number 

2 VIS Char 4   Visit Code 

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3. Page Copy Number 

4 STUDY Char 10   Study Code 

5 VDATE Num 7 4. 8. VISIT DATE 

6 SCRE1 Num 8 8. 1. ACUTE ONSET 

7 SCRE2 Num 8 8. 1. PAST 24 HOURS 

8 SCRE3 Num 8 8. 1. ATRIAL HYPERTENSION 

9 PAO2 Num 8 3. 3. PAO2 

10 FIO2 Num 8 4.2 4.2 FIO2 

11 FDATE Num 7 4. 8. CRITERIA FIRST MET 

12 GENDER Num 8 8. 1. GENDER 

13 ETHNIC Num 8 8. 1. ETHNICITY 

14 AGE Num 8 3. 3. AGE 

15 LOCAT Num 8 8. 2. LOCATION 

16 LOCOTH Char 10   OTHER LOC. 

17 RSICU Num 8 8. 1. REG. SCREENED ICU 

18 REASON Num 8 8. 2. REASON FOR EXCL. 

19 TRAUMA Num 8 8. 1. INJURY: TRAUMA 

20 SEPSIS Num 8 8. 1. INJURY: SEPSIS 

21 MULTRAN Num 8 8. 1. MULTIPLE TRANSFUSION 

22 ASPIR Num 8 8. 1. INJURY: ASPIRATION 

23 PNEUM Num 8 8. 1. PNEUMONIA 

24 OTHER Num 8 8. 1. INJURY: OTHER 

25 OTHTXT Char 20   OTHER DESCRIPTION 

26 UNASSIS Num 7 4. 8. UNASSISTED BREATH 

27 DISCH Num 7 4. 8. DISCHARGE DATE 

28 DISSTAT Num 8 8. 1. DISCHARGE STATUS 
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Data Set Name: spec.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7   Patient Number 

2 VIS Char 4   Visit Code 

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3. Page Copy Number 

4 STUDY Char 10   Study Code 

5 VDATE Num 7 4. 8. VISIT DATE 

6 BLOOD1 Num 8 8. 1. BLOOD DAY 0 

7 BLDT1 Num 7 4. 8. BLD COLLECT DATE 

8 URINE1 Num 8 8. 1. URINE DAY 0 

9 URDT1 Num 7 4. 8. URINE COLLECT DATE 

10 BLOOD2 Num 8 8. 1. BLOOD DAY 1 

11 BLDT2 Num 7 4. 8. BLD COLLECT DATE 

12 URINE2 Num 8 8. 1. URINE DAY 1 

13 URDT2 Num 7 4. 8. URINE COLLECT DATE 

14 BLOOD3 Num 8 8. 1. BLOOD DAY 3 

15 BLDT3 Num 7 4. 8. BLD COLLECT DATE 

16 URINE3 Num 8 8. 1. URINE DAY 3 

17 URDT3 Num 7 4. 8. URINE COLLECT DATE 

18 STDRUG Num 8 8. 1. STUDY DRUG GIVEN 

19 STDRUGDT Num 7 4. 8. STUDY DRUG DATE 

20 STDRUGTM Char 5   STUDY DRUG TIME 

21 BLOODK Num 8 8. 1. BLOOD KETO 

22 BLDKDT Num 7 4. 8. BLOOD KETO DATE 

23 BLDKTM Char 5   BLOOD KETO TIME 
 

 



  

  

10:23  Tuesday, July 21, 2015  17 

 
Data Set Name: term.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7   Patient Number 

2 VIS Char 4   Visit Code 

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3. Page Copy Number 

4 STUDY Char 10   Study Code 

5 STATUS Num 8 8. 1. PATIENT STATUS 

6 UNASSIST Num 8 8. 1. UNASSISTED BREATHING 

7 VDATE Num 7 4. 8. VISIT DATE 

8 ST1DT Num 7 4. 8. DISCHARGE DATE 

9 ST2DT Num 7 4. 8. DATE OF DEATH 

10 ST3DT Num 7 4. 8. LAST CONTACT DATE 

11 UNADT Num 7 4. 8. BEG UNASSIST BREATH 

12 ASSIST Num 8 8. 1. ASSISTED BREATHING 

13 ICU Num 8 8. 1. ALIVE FROM ICU 

14 ICUDT Num 7 4. 8. DATE OF DISCHARGE 

15 RICU Num 8 8. 1. RETURN TO ICU 

16 ALIVE Num 8 8. 1. DISCHARGE ALIVE 

17 ALIVEDT Num 7 4. 8. ALIVE DISCHARGE DATE 

18 ASDAYS Num 8 2. 2. DAYS ASSISTED BREATH 

19 RICUDAYS Num 8 2. 2. DAYS IN ICU 
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Data Set Name: vent.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7   Patient Number 

2 VIS Char 4   Visit Code 

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3. Page Copy Number 

4 STUDY Char 10   Study Code 

5 VDATE Num 7 4. 8. VISIT DATE 

6 VMODEL Num 8 8. 1. VENTILATOR MODEL 

7 VENTCHTM Char 5   INIT VENT CHG TIME 

8 SIMV Num 8 8. 1. SIMV 

9 PSUPP Num 8 8. 1. PRESSURE SUPPORT 

10 PCIRV Num 8 8. 1. PC IRV 

11 ASSIST Num 8 1. 1. ASSIST/CONTROL 

12 PCON Num 8 8. 1. PRESSURE CONTROL 

13 OTHER Num 8 8. 1. OTHER 

14 UNASIS Num 8 8. 1. UNASSISTED 

15 TIDAL Num 8 4. 4. TIDAL VOLUME 

16 PCONL Num 8 2. 2. PRES. CONTROL LEVEL 

17 PSUPL Num 8 2. 2. PRESSURE SUPPORT LEV 

18 SRATE Num 8 2. 2. SET RATE 

19 TRESPR Num 8 2. 2. TOT. RESP. RATE 

20 TMNVNT Num 8 5.2 5.2 TOT. MIN. VENT. 

21 PEEP Num 8 2. 2. PEEP 

22 PSTAT1 Num 8 2. 2. PSTAT 1 

23 PSTAT2 Num 8 2. 2. PSTAT 2 

24 PSTAT3 Num 8 2. 2. PSTAT 3 

25 PEAK Num 8 3. 3. PEAK INSP. PRES. 

26 IRATIO Num 8 3.1 3.1 SET I OF I:E 

27 ERATIO Num 8 3.1 3.1 SET E OF I:E 

28 MAPRES Num 8 3. 3. MEAN AIRWAY PRES. 

29 FIO2 Num 8 4.2 4.2 FIO2 

30 PAO2 Num 8 3. 3. PAO2 

31 PACO2 Num 8 3. 3. PACO2 

32 SPO2 Num 8 3. 3. SPO2 

33 ARTPH Num 8 4.2 4.2 ARTERIAL PH 

34 OTHERSP Char 10   OTHER SPECIFY 

35 TIRATIO Num 8 3.1 3.1 TRUE I OF I:E 

36 TERATIO Num 8 3.1 3.1 TRUE E OF I:E 
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Data Set Name: vital.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7   Patient Number 

2 VIS Char 4   Visit Code 

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3. Page Copy Number 

4 STUDY Char 10   Study Code 

5 VDATE Num 7 4. 8. VISIT DATE 

6 INTUBDT Num 7 4. 8. CURRENT INTUB DATE 

7 INTUBTM Char 5   CURRENT INTUB TIME 

8 HRATE Num 8 3. 3. HEART RATE 

9 SYSBP Num 8 3. 3. SYSTOLIC BP 

10 DIABP Num 8 3. 3. DIASTOLIC BP 

11 TEMPCL Num 8 4.1 4.1 TEMPERATURE C 

12 TEMPFL Num 8 5.1 5.1 TEMPERATURE F 

13 HEIGHTC Num 8 3. 3. HEIGHT CM 

14 HEIGHTI Num 8 2. 2. HEIGHT IN 

15 IBW Num 8 3. 3. IDEAL BODY WEIGHT 

16 WEIGHTK Num 8 3. 3. WEIGHT KGS 

17 WEIGHTL Num 8 3. 3. WEIGHT LBS 

18 HCT Num 8 2. 2. HCT 

19 WBC Num 8 6. 6. WBC 

20 BILI Num 8 4.1 4.1 BILIRUBIN 

21 AST Num 8 5. 5. AST 

22 ALT Num 8 5. 5. ALT 

23 ALKAL Num 8 5. 5. ALKALINE PHOS. 

24 FLUIDI Num 8 6. 6. FLUID INTAKE 

25 FLUIDO Num 8 6. 6. FLUID OUTPUT 

26 GENDER Num 8 1. 1. GENDER 
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Data Set Name: wean.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7   Patient Number 

2 VIS Char 4   Visit Code 

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3. Page Copy Number 

4 STUDY Char 10   Study Code 

5 VDATE Num 7 4. 8. VISIT DATE 

6 VENTCKTM Char 5   VENT CHECK TIME 

7 FIO2 Num 8 4.2 4.2 FIO2 

8 TIDAL Num 8 4. 4. TIDAL 

9 PEEP Num 8 2. 2. PEEP 

10 SRATE Num 8 2. 2. SET RATE 

11 PPLAT Num 8 2. 2. PPLAT MID 

12 PH Num 8 4.2 4.2 PH 

13 SPO2 Num 8 3. 3. SPO2 

14 WEA1N Num 8 8. 1. STUDY DRUG 

15 WEA2N Num 8 8. 1. PATIENT ON 

16 WEA3N Num 8 8. 1. WEANING CRITERIA 

17 WEA4N Num 8 8. 1. 5 min. CPAP 

18 WEA5N Num 8 8. 1. PS 5 cm H2O 

19 WEA6N Num 8 8. 1. PSV=5 

20 WEA7N Num 8 8. 1. 48 HRS UNASSISTED 

21 VWDRAW Num 8 8. 1. WITHDRAW VENT ARM 

22 KWDRAW Num 8 8. 1. KETO/PLACEBO 

23 WEA5CM Num 8 8. 1. WEAN PS BY 5CMH2O 

24 LEVELA Num 8 2. 2. PS LEVEL A 

25 TIMEA Char 5   TIME A 

26 LEVELB Num 8 2. 2. PS LEVEL B 

27 TIMEB Char 5   TIME B 

28 LEVELC Num 8 2. 2. PS LEVEL C 

29 TIMEC Char 5   TIME C 

30 LEVELD Num 8 2. 2. PS LEVEL D 

31 TIMED Char 5   TIME D 

32 LEVELE Num 8 2. 2. PS LEVEL E 

33 TIMEE Char 5   TIME E 

34 LEVELF Num 8 2. 2. PS LEVEL F 

35 TIMEF Char 5   TIME F 

36 LEVELG Num 8 2. 2. PS LEVEL G 
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Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 
37 TIMEG Char 5   TIME G 

38 LEVELH Num 8 2. 2. PS LEVEL H 

39 TIMEH Char 5   TIME H 

40 SETCHNG Num 8 8. 1. SET RATE CHANGED? 

41 FIOCHNG Num 8 8. 1. FIO2 OR PEEP CHNGED? 

42 ASSIST Num 8 8. 1. ASSIST/CONTROL 

43 VENTCTM2 Char 5    

44 PAO2 Num 8 3. 3.  

45 PEECHNG Num 8 1. 1.  

46 NOPH Num 8 4.2 4.2  

47 VOLIN Num 8 1. 1.  
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Data Set Name: adi.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7    

2 VIS Char 4    

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3.  

4 COPTOT Num 8 3. 3.  

5 STUDY Char 10    

6 OTHRIN1 Num 8 8.  COLITIS? 

7 OTHRIN2 Num 8 4.  COLITIS DATE 

8 OTHRIN3 Num 8 8.  VASC. INFECT 

9 OTHRIN4 Num 8 4.  DATE OF VASC. INF 

10 OTHRIN5 Num 8 8.  PERITONITIS 

11 OTHRIN6 Num 8 4.  DATE OF PERITONITIS 

12 OTHRIN7 Num 8 8.  SINUS INFECTION 

13 OTHRIN8 Num 8 4.  DATE OF SINUS 

14 OTHRIN9 Num 8 8.  SKIN INFECTION 

15 OTHRIN10 Num 8 4.  DATE OF SKIN INFECT 

16 OTHRIN11 Num 8 8.  SEPTIC ARTHRITIS? 

17 OTHRIN12 Num 8 4.  DATE OF SEPTIC ARTH 

18 OTHRIN13 Num 8 8.  OTHER INFECTION 

19 OTHRIN14 Num 8 4.  DATE OF OTHER 

20 UTRACT Num 8 8.  URINARY TRACT INFEC 

21 UDATE Num 8 4.  DATE OF UT INFECTION 
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Data Set Name: adt.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7    

2 VIS Char 4    

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3.  

4 COPTOT Num 8 3. 3.  

5 STUDY Char 10    

6 DTISU1 Num 8 4.  DATE OF DIAGNOSIS 

7 DTISU2 Num 8 8.  ORGANISM 

8 DTISU3 Num 8 8.  SITE OF INFECT 
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Data Set Name: aem.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7    

2 VIS Char 4    

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3.  

4 COPTOT Num 8 3. 3.  

5 STUDY Char 10    

6 EMPYE1 Num 8 4.  DATE OF DIAGNOSIS 

7 EMPYE2 Num 8 8.  ORGANISM 
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Data Set Name: aer.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7    

2 VIS Char 4    

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3.  

4 COPTOT Num 8 3. 3.  

5 STUDY Char 10    

6 VDATE Num 7 4. 8. VISIT DATE 

7 EVDATE Num 7 4. 8. EVENT DATE 

8 EVTM Num 7 TIME5. 5. EVENT TIME 

9 SPEVNT Num 8 8.  SPECIFIED EVENT 

10 SEVER Num 8 8.  SEVERITY 

11 THERA Num 8 8.  THERAPEUTIC 

12 RISKDE Num 8 8.  RISK OF DEATH 

13 DIE Num 8 8.  PATIENT DIE? 

14 EXPECT Num 8 8.  EXPECTATIONS 

15 CAUSAL Num 8 8.  CAUSAL RELATIONSHIP 

16 DISC Num 8 8.  DISCONTINUED 

17 WDRAW Num 8 8.  WITHDRAWN 

18 OUTCOME Num 8 8.  OUTCOME 

19 RECDT Num 7 4. 8. RECOVERED DATE 

20 SYSTEM1 Char 5   Body System 

21 SYSTEM2 Char 5   Failure 

22 FAILURE Char 40   Type of Failure 

23 MSOF Char 3   Multiple System Organ Failure 
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Data Set Name: afi.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7    

2 VIS Char 4    

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3.  

4 COPTOT Num 8 3. 3.  

5 STUDY Char 10    

6 FUNGL1 Num 8 8.  POS. FOR YEAST INF 

7 FUNGL2 Num 8 4.  DATE OF YEAST 

8 FUNGL3 Num 8 8.  DEEP TISSUE INFECT 

9 FUNGL4 Num 8 4.  DATE OF DEEP TISSUE 

10 FUNGL5 Num 8 8.  UNEXP. FEVER 

11 FUNGL6 Num 8 4.  DATE OF FEVER 

12 FUNGL7 Num 8 8.  CANDIASIS? 

13 FUNGL8 Num 8 4.  DATE OF CANDIASIS 

14 FUNGL9 Num 8 8.  ORGANISM 
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Data Set Name: amn.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7    

2 VIS Char 4    

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3.  

4 COPTOT Num 8 3. 3.  

5 STUDY Char 10    

6 MENGT1 Num 8 4.  DATE OF DIAGNOSIS 

7 MENGT2 Num 8 8.  ORGANISM 
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Data Set Name: apt.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7    

2 VIS Char 4    

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3.  

4 COPTOT Num 8 3. 3.  

5 STUDY Char 10    

6 PERTN1 Num 8 4.  DATE OF DIAGNOSIS 

7 PERTN2 Num 8 8.  CULTURES 
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Data Set Name: avi.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7    

2 VIS Char 4    

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3.  

4 COPTOT Num 8 3. 3.  

5 STUDY Char 10    

6 VIRAL1 Num 8 4.  DATE OF DIAGNOSIS 

7 VIRAL2 Num 8 8.  ORGANISM 
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Data Set Name: awi.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7    

2 VIS Char 4    

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3.  

4 COPTOT Num 8 3. 3.  

5 STUDY Char 10    

6 WOUND1 Num 8 4.  DATE OF DIAGNOSIS 

7 WOUND2 Num 8 8.  WOUND CULTURE 
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Data Set Name: babg.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7    

2 VIS Char 4    

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3.  

4 COPTOT Num 8 3. 3.  

5 STUDY Char 10    

6 VDATE Num 8 4.  VISIT DATE 

7 PAO2 Num 8   PAO2 

8 FIO2 Num 8   FiO2 

9 PACO2 Num 8   PaCO2 

10 PH Num 8   PH 

11 INTUBATE Num 8 8.  INTUBATED 
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Data Set Name: bactr.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7    

2 VIS Char 4    

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3.  

4 COPTOT Num 8 3. 3.  

5 STUDY Char 10    

6 BACT Num 8 4.  BACT DATE 

7 BTIME Num 8 TIME5.  BACT TIME 

8 BORGN Num 8 8.  ORGANISM 
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Data Set Name: biomarkers.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 18 $18. $18. Patient ID 

2 PAI10 Char 18 $18. $18. Plasminogen Activator Inhibitor 1 - Day 0 

3 PAI13 Char 18 $18. $18. Plasminogen Activator Inhibitor 1 - Day 3 

4 IL6_0 Char 18 $18. $18. Interleukin 6 - Day 0 

5 IL6_3 Char 18 $18. $18. Interleukin 6 - Day 3 

6 IL8_0 Char 18 $18. $18. Interleukin 8 - Day 0 

7 IL8_3 Char 18 $18. $18. Interleukin 8 - Day 3 

8 IL10_0 Char 18 $18. $18. Interleukin 10 - Day 0 

9 IL10_3 Char 18 $18. $18. Interleukin 10 - Day 3 

10 TNFA_0 Char 15 $15. $15. Tumor Necrosis factor alpha - Day 0 

11 TNFA_3 Char 15 $15. $15. Tumor Necrosis factor alpha - Day 3 

12 TNFRI_0 Char 18 $18. $18. Tumor Necrosis factor I - Day 0 

13 TNFRI_3 Char 15 $15. $15. Tumor Necrosis factor I - Day 3 

14 TNFRII_0 Char 18 $18. $18. Tumor Necrosis factor II - Day 0 

15 TNFRII_3 Char 18 $18. $18. Tumor Necrosis factor II - Day 3 

16 ICAM0 Char 36 $36. $36. Intercellular Adhesion Molecule 1 - Day 0 

17 ICAM3 Char 36 $36. $36. Intercellular Adhesion Molecule 1 - Day 3 

18 SPA0 Char 12 $12. $12. Surfactant protein A - Day 0 

19 SPA3 Char 9 $9. $9. Surfactant protein A - Day 3 

20 SPD0 Char 12 $12. $12. Surfactant protein D - Day 0 

21 SPD3 Char 12 $12. $12. Surfactant protein D - Day 3 

22 VW0 Char 12 $12. $12. Von Willebrand factor - Day 0 

23 VW3 Char 12 $12. $12. Von Willebrand factor - Day 3 
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Data Set Name: bruss.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7    

2 VIS Char 4    

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3.  

4 COPTOT Num 8 3. 3.  

5 STUDY Char 10    

6 VDATE Num 8 4.   

7 SYSBP Num 8   SYSTOLIC BP 

8 PAFI Num 8   PAO2/FIO2 

9 PLATE Num 8   PLATELETS 

10 CREAT Num 8   CREATININE 

11 BILI Num 8   BILIRUBIN 

12 VASO Num 8 8.  PRESSORS 
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Data Set Name: cti10.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7    

2 BARCODE Char 8 $8. $8. Barcode 

3 DAY Char 7 $7. $7. day 

4 P_S Char 1 $1. $1. P/S 

5 MYRISTAT Num 8   myristat 

6 PALMITAT Num 8   palmitat 

7 STEARATE Num 8   stearate 

8 OLEATE Num 8   oleate 

9 LINOLEAT Num 8   linoleat 

10 LINOLENA Num 8   linolena 

11 ARACHIDO Num 8   arachido 

12 TOTALFFA Num 8   TotalFFA 
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Data Set Name: datadict.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Label 

1 DATASET Char 8 Library Member Name 

2 VARIABLE Char 10 Variable Name 

3 TYPE Num 8 Variable Type 

4 LENGTH Num 8 Variable Length 

5 VARLABEL Char 20 Variable Label 

6 FORMAT Char 8 Variable Format 

7 SETLABEL Char 20  
 

 



  

  

10:23  Tuesday, July 21, 2015  38 

 
Data Set Name: ddc.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7    

2 VIS Char 4    

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3.  

4 COPTOT Num 8 3. 3.  

5 STUDY Char 10    

6 VDATE Num 8 4.  VISIT DATE 

7 REASON1 Num 8 8.  1ST REASON DISCONTIN 

8 REASON2 Num 8 8.  2ND REASON DISCONTIN 

9 REASON3 Num 8 8.  3RD REASON DISCONTIN 
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Data Set Name: ddsl.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7    

2 VIS Char 4    

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3.  

4 COPTOT Num 8 3. 3.  

5 STUDY Char 10    

6 VDATE Num 8 4.  VISIT DATE 

7 START1TM Num 8 TIME5.  1ST INF START TIME 

8 STOP1TM Num 8 TIME5.  1ST INF STOP TIME 

9 DOSE1 Num 8   1ST INF DOSAGE 

10 START2TM Num 8 TIME5.  2ND INF START TIME 

11 STOP2TM Num 8 TIME5.  2ND INF STOP TIME 

12 DOSE2 Num 8   2ND INF DOSAGE 

13 START3TM Num 8 TIME5.  3RD INF START TIME 

14 DOSE3 Num 8   3RD INF DOSAGE 

15 START4TM Num 8 TIME5.  4TH INF START TIME 

16 DOSE4 Num 8   4TH INF DOSAGE 

17 START5TM Num 8 TIME5.  5TH INF START TIME 

18 DOSE5 Num 8   5TH INF DOSE 

19 PREINFDL Num 8 8.  PREINF DRUG LEVELS 

20 PRETM Num 8 TIME5.  PREINF DRUG LEV TIME 

21 POSTINF1 Num 8 8.  POSTINF DRUG LEV 

22 POST1TM Num 8 TIME5.  POSTINF D LEV TIME 

23 PREINFS Num 8 8.  PREINF SUR MARK 

24 SURTM Num 8 TIME5.  PREINF SUR MARK TIME 

25 POSTINF2 Num 8 8.  POSTINF SUR MARK 

26 POST2TM Num 8 TIME5.  POSTINF SUR MAR TIME 

27 DLEVS Num 8 8.  DRUG LEVELS REQUIRED 
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Data Set Name: death.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7    

2 VIS Char 4    

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3.  

4 COPTOT Num 8 3. 3.  

5 STUDY Char 10    

6 DDATE Num 7 4. 8. DATE OF DEATH 

7 DINFEC Num 8 8.  DIE DUE TO INFECTION 

8 SYSTEM1 Char 5   Body System 

9 SYSTEM2 Char 5   Failure 

10 FAILURE Char 40   Type of Failure 

11 MSOF Char 3   Multiple System Organ Failure 
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Data Set Name: demo.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7    

2 VIS Char 4    

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3.  

4 COPTOT Num 8 3. 3.  

5 STUDY Char 10    

6 VDATE Num 8 4.  VISIT DATE 

7 HADMDT Num 8 4.  HOSPITAL ADMIS. DATE 

8 ICUDT Num 8 4.  ICU ADMISSION DATE 

9 ICUTM Num 8 TIME5.  ICU ADMISSION TIME 

10 ADMFRM Num 8 8.  PATIENT ADMITED FROM 

11 SURGEL Num 8 8.  SURGERY ELECTIVE 

12 ICURE Num 8 8.  ICU READMIT 

13 ICURE2 Num 8 8.  ICU READMIT 24HRS 

14 CHRNC Num 8 8.  CHRONIC HEALTH INFO 

15 DIALY Num 8 8.  CHRONIC DIALYSIS 

16 AIDS Num 8 8.  AIDS 

17 LEUK Num 8 8.  LEUKEMIA 

18 LYMPH Num 8 8.  NON-HODGKINS 

19 TUMOR Num 8 8.  SOLID TUMOR 

20 IMMUNE Num 8 8.  IMMUNE SUPPRESSION 

21 HEPA Num 8 8.  HEPATIC FAILURE 

22 CIRR Num 8 8.  CIRRHOSIS 

23 DIAB Num 8 8.  DIABETES MELLITUS 
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Data Set Name: ecg.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7    

2 VIS Char 4    

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3.  

4 COPTOT Num 8 3. 3.  

5 STUDY Char 10    

6 ECDT Num 8 4.  DATE OF ECG 

7 ECTIME Num 8 TIME5.  ECG TIME 

8 ECHRT Num 8   HEART RATE 

9 ECPR Num 8   P-R INTERVAL 

10 ECQRS Num 8   QRS INTERVAL 

11 ECQT Num 8   Q-T INTERVAL 

12 ECINT Num 8 8.  ECG INTERPRETATION 
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Data Set Name: glasgow.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7    

2 VIS Char 4    

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3.  

4 COPTOT Num 8 3. 3.  

5 STUDY Char 10    

6 VDATE Num 8 4.  VISIT DATE 

7 EYE Num 8 8.  EYE OPENING SCORE 

8 MOTOR Num 8 8.  MOTOR RESPONSE 

9 VERBAL Num 8 8.  VERBAL RESPONSE 

10 TOTAL Num 8   GLASGOW TOTAL 

11 SEDATE Num 8 8.  SEDATIVES 
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Data Set Name: include.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7    

2 VIS Char 4    

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3.  

4 COPTOT Num 8 3. 3.  

5 STUDY Char 10    

6 VDATE Num 8 4.  VISIT DATE 

7 INCL1 Num 8 8.  ACUTE ONSET 

8 INCL2 Num 8 8.  PAST 24 HOURS 

9 INCL3 Num 8 8.  ATRIAL HYPERTENSION 
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Data Set Name: mm.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7    

2 VIS Char 4    

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3.  

4 COPTOT Num 8 3. 3.  

5 STUDY Char 10    

6 VDATE Num 8 4.  VISIT DATE 

7 CHART2 Num 8 8.  CHART REV. SUGG INF 

8 NEWN2 Num 8 8.  NEW NOSOCOMIAL PNEUM 

9 SEDAT Num 8 8.  SEDATIVE/TRANQUILIZE 

10 BLOCKER Num 8 8.  NEUROMUSC BLOCKER 

11 ANTIF Num 8 8.  ANTIFUNGAL IMIDAZOLE 

12 AMPHO Num 8 8.  AMPHOTERICIN 

13 AMINO1 Num 8 8.  AMINOGLYCOSIDES 

14 AMINO2 Num 8 8.  ANTIBIOTIC 1 

15 AMINO3 Num 8 8.  ANTIBIOTIC 2 

16 CEPH1 Num 8 8.  CEPHALOSPORINS 

17 CEPH2 Num 8 8.  ANTIBIOTIC 1 

18 CEPH3 Num 8 8.  ANTIBIOTIC 2 

19 MAC1 Num 8 8.  MACROLIDES 

20 MAC2 Num 8 8.  ANTIBIOTIC 1 

21 MAC3 Num 8 8.  ANTIBIOTIC 2 

22 PCN1 Num 8 8.  PENICILLINS 

23 PCN2 Num 8 8.  ANTIBIOTIC 1 

24 PCN3 Num 8 8.  ANTIBIOTIC 2 

25 QUINO1 Num 8 8.  QUINOLONES 

26 QUINO2 Num 8 8.  ANTIBIOTIC 1 

27 QUINO3 Num 8 8.  ANTIBIOTIC 2 

28 VANCO Num 8 8.  VANCOMYCIN 

29 OANT Num 8 8.  OTHER ANTIBIOTIC 

30 APSYC Num 8 8.  ANTIPSYCHOTICS 

31 NITRIC Num 8 8.  NITRIC OXIDE 

32 PRONE Num 8 8.  PRONE POSITIONING 

33 AVRLS Num 8 8.  ANTIVIRALS 

34 EXPT1 Num 8 8.  EXP. THERAPY? 

35 EXPT2 Num 8 8.  EXP. THERAPY 1 

36 EXPT3 Num 8 8.  EXP. THERAPY 2 
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Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 
37 EXPT4 Num 8 8.  EXP. THERAPY 3 

38 METH Num 8 8.  METHYLXANTHINES 
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Data Set Name: oschest.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7    

2 VIS Char 4    

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3.  

4 COPTOT Num 8 3. 3.  

5 STUDY Char 10    

6 VDATE Num 8 4.  VISIT DATE 

7 RADLIS Num 8   RADIOGRAPHIC LUNG 

8 BARO1 Num 8 8.  PNEUMOTHORACES 

9 BARO2 Num 8 8.  SUBCUTANEOUS EMPHYSE 

10 BARO3 Num 8 8.  PNEUMOMEDIASTINUM 

11 BARO4 Num 8 8.  PNEUMATOCELES 

12 CTUBE Num 8 8.  CHEST TUBE 
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Data Set Name: physio.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7    

2 VIS Char 4    

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3.  

4 COPTOT Num 8 3. 3.  

5 STUDY Char 10    

6 VDATE Num 8 4.  VISIT DATE 

7 TEMPCL Num 8   TEMPERATURE C LOW 

8 TEMPCH Num 8   TEMPERATURE C HIGH 

9 TEMPFL Num 8   TEMPERATURE F LOW 

10 TEMPFH Num 8   TEMPERATURE F HIGH 

11 SYSBPL Num 8   SYSTOLIC BP LOW 

12 SYSBPH Num 8   SYSTOLIC BP HIGH 

13 MEANAPL Num 8   MEAN ARTERIAL LOW 

14 MEANAPH Num 8   MEAN ARTERIAL HIGH 

15 HRATEL Num 8   HEART RATE LOW 

16 HRATEH Num 8   HEART RATE HIGH 

17 RESPL Num 8   RESPIRATORY RATE LOW 

18 RESPH Num 8   RESPIRATORY RATE HI 

19 URINE Num 8   URINE OUTPUT 

20 HCTL Num 8   HCT LOW 

21 HCTH Num 8   HCT HIGH 

22 WBCL Num 8   WBC LOW 

23 WBCH Num 8   WBC HIGH 

24 PLATE Num 8   PLATELETS 

25 SODIUML Num 8   SODIUM LOW 

26 SODIUMH Num 8   SODIUM HIGH 

27 POTASL Num 8   POTASSIUM LOW 

28 POTASH Num 8   POTASSIUM HIGH 

29 BUN Num 8   BUN 

30 CREATL Num 8   CREATININE LOW 

31 CREATH Num 8   CREATININE HIGH 

32 GLUCL Num 8   GLUCOSE LOW 

33 GLUCH Num 8   GLUCOSE HIGH 

34 ALBUML Num 8   ALBUMIN LOW 

35 ALBUMH Num 8   ALBUMIN HIGH 

36 BILI Num 8   BILIRUBIN 
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Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 
37 BICAR Num 8   BICAR LOW 

38 LVENT Num 8 8.  LOWEST RESPIRATORY 

39 HVENT Num 8 8.  HIGHEST RESPIRATORY 
 

 



  

  

10:23  Tuesday, July 21, 2015  50 

 
Data Set Name: pneum.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7    

2 VIS Char 4    

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3.  

4 COPTOT Num 8 3. 3.  

5 STUDY Char 10    

6 PNEUM1 Num 8 4.  DATE OF DIAG 

7 PNEUM2 Num 8 8.  NEW FEVER? 

8 PNEUM3 Num 8 8.  ASPIRATE SENT GRAM 

9 PNEUM4 Num 8 8.  ASP. SENT CULTURE 

10 PNEUM5 Num 8 8.  BACT. CONFIRM 

11 PNEUM6 Num 8 8.  ORGANISM 1 

12 PNEUM7 Num 8 8.  ORGANISM 2 

13 PNEUM8 Num 8 8.  ORGANISM 3 

14 PNEUM9 Num 8 8.  NEW INFILTRATE? 
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Data Set Name: random.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Label 

1 PTID Char 7 Patient Number 

2 RX Char 20  

3 STUDDRUG Char 13  
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Data Set Name: screen.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7    

2 VIS Char 4    

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3.  

4 COPTOT Num 8 3. 3.  

5 STUDY Char 10    

6 VDATE Num 8 MMDDYY8.  VISIT DATE 

7 SCRE1 Num 8 8.  ACUTE ONSET 

8 SCRE2 Num 8 8.  PAST 24 HOURS 

9 SCRE3 Num 8 8.  ATRIAL HYPERTENSION 

10 PAO2 Num 8   PAO2 

11 FIO2 Num 8   FIO2 

12 FDATE Num 8 4.  CRITERIA FIRST MET 

13 GENDER Num 8 8.  GENDER 

14 ETHNIC Num 8 8.  ETHNICITY 

15 AGE Num 8   AGE 

16 LOCAT Num 8 8.  LOCATION 

17 LOCOTH Char 10   OTHER LOC. 

18 RSICU Num 8 8.  REG. SCREENED ICU 

19 REASON Num 8 8.  REASON FOR EXCL. 

20 TRAUMA Num 8 8.  INJURY: TRAUMA 

21 SEPSIS Num 8 8.  INJURY: SEPSIS 

22 MULTRAN Num 8 8.  MULTIPLE TRANSFUSION 

23 ASPIR Num 8 8.  INJURY: ASPIRATION 

24 PNEUM Num 8 8.  PNEUMONIA 

25 OTHER Num 8 8.  INJURY: OTHER 

26 OTHTXT Char 20   OTHER DESCRIPTION 

27 UNASSIS Num 8 4.  UNASSISTED BREATH 

28 DISCH Num 8 4.  DISCHARGE DATE 

29 DISSTAT Num 8 8.  DISCHARGE STATUS 
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Data Set Name: septic.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7    

2 VIS Char 4    

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3.  

4 COPTOT Num 8 3. 3.  

5 STUDY Char 10    

6 SEPTIC1 Num 8 8.  >=2 CRITERIA PRESENT 

7 SEPTIC2 Num 8 4.  DATE OF SIRS ONSET 

8 SEPTIC3 Num 8 8.  SYS BP < 90 

9 SEPTIC4 Num 8 8.  REDUCTION >= 40 MMHG 

10 SEPTIC5 Num 8 8.  PRESS REQ TO MAIN. B 

11 SEPTIC6 Num 8 4.  DATE 1ST SHOCK 

12 SEPTIC7 Num 8 8.  PRIM. INFECTION IDD 

13 SEPTIC8 Num 8 8.  LIST SITE 

14 SEPTIC9 Num 8 8.  SHOCK RESOLVE? 

15 SEPTIC10 Num 8 4.  DATE OF RESOLUTION 
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Data Set Name: spec.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7    

2 VIS Char 4    

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3.  

4 COPTOT Num 8 3. 3.  

5 STUDY Char 10    

6 VDATE Num 8 4.  VISIT DATE 

7 BLOOD1 Num 8 8.  BLOOD DAY 0 

8 BLDT1 Num 8 4.  BLD COLLECT DATE 

9 BLOOD2 Num 8 8.  BLOOD DAY 1 

10 BLDT2 Num 8 4.  BLD COLLECT DATE 

11 BLOOD3 Num 8 8.  BLOOD DAY 3 

12 BLDT3 Num 8 4.  BLD COLLECT DATE 

13 BLDKDT Num 8 4.   

14 STDRUGDT Num 8 4.   

15 URDT1 Num 8 4.   

16 URDT2 Num 8 4.   

17 URDT3 Num 8 4.   
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Data Set Name: term.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7    

2 VIS Char 4    

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3.  

4 COPTOT Num 8 3. 3.  

5 STUDY Char 10    

6 VDATE Num 8 4.  VISIT DATE 

7 STATUS Num 8 8.  PATIENT STATUS 

8 ST1DT Num 8 4.  DISCHARGE DATE 

9 ST2DT Num 8 4.  DATE OF DEATH 

10 ST3DT Num 8 4.  LAST CONTACT DATE 

11 UNASSIST Num 8 8.  UNASSISTED BREATHING 

12 UNADT Num 8 4.  BEG UNASSIST BREATH 

13 ASSIST Num 8 8.  ASSISTED BREATHING 

14 ASDAYS Num 8   DAYS ASSISTED BREATH 

15 ICU Num 8 8.  ALIVE FROM ICU 

16 ICUDT Num 8 4.  DATE OF DISCHARGE 

17 RICU Num 8 8.  RETURN TO ICU 

18 RICUDAYS Num 8   DAYS IN ICU 

19 ALIVE Num 8 8.  DISCHARGE ALIVE 

20 ALIVEDT Num 8 4.  ALIVE DISCHARGE DATE 

21 SUSTAIN Num 8 8.  SUSTAIN UNASSIST BRE 

22 UNA2DT Num 8 4.  DATE LAST UNASSIST B 

23 STATD28 Num 8 8.  STATUS AT DAY 28 

24 STATD60 Num 8 8.  STATUS AT DAY 60 
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Data Set Name: vent.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7    

2 VIS Char 4    

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3.  

4 COPTOT Num 8 3. 3.  

5 STUDY Char 10    

6 VDATE Num 8 4.  VISIT DATE 

7 VMODEL Num 8 8.  VENTILATOR MODEL 

8 VENTCHTM Num 8 TIME5.  INIT VENT CHG TIME 

9 SIMV Num 8 8.  SIMV 

10 PSUPP Num 8 8.  PRESSURE SUPPORT 

11 PCIRV Num 8 8.  PC IRV 

12 ASSIST Num 8 8.  ASSIST/CONTROL 

13 PCON Num 8 8.  PRESSURE CONTROL 

14 OTHER Num 8 8.  OTHER 

15 OTHERSP Char 10   OTHER SPECIFY 

16 UNASIS Num 8 8.  UNASSISTED 

17 TIDAL Num 8   TIDAL VOLUME 

18 PCONL Num 8   PRES. CONTROL LEVEL 

19 PSUPL Num 8   PRESSURE SUPPORT LEV 

20 SRATE Num 8   SET RATE 

21 TRESPR Num 8   TOT. RESP. RATE 

22 TMNVNT Num 8   TOT. MIN. VENT. 

23 PEEP Num 8   PEEP 

24 PSTAT1 Num 8   PSTAT 1 

25 PEAK Num 8   PEAK INSP. PRES. 

26 IRATIO Num 8   SET I OF I:E 

27 ERATIO Num 8   SET E OF I:E 

28 TIRATIO Num 8   TRUE I OF I:E 

29 TERATIO Num 8   TRUE E OF I:E 

30 MAPRES Num 8   MEAN AIRWAY PRES. 

31 FIO2 Num 8   FIO2 

32 PAO2 Num 8   PAO2 

33 PACO2 Num 8   PACO2 

34 SPO2 Num 8   SPO2 

35 ARTPH Num 8   ARTERIAL PH 
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Data Set Name: vital.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7    

2 VIS Char 4    

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3.  

4 COPTOT Num 8 3. 3.  

5 STUDY Char 10    

6 VDATE Num 8 4.  VISIT DATE 

7 INTUBDT Num 8 4.  CURRENT INTUB DATE 

8 INTUBTM Num 8 TIME5.  CURRENT INTUB TIME 

9 HRATEL Num 8   HEART RATE LOW 

10 HRATEH Num 8   HEART RATE HIGH 

11 HRATER Num 8   HEART RATE REF 

12 SYSBPL Num 8   SYSTOLIC BP LOW 

13 SYSBPH Num 8   SYSTOLIC BP HIGH 

14 SYSBPR Num 8   SYSTOLIC BP REF 

15 DIABPL Num 8   DIASTOLIC BP LOW 

16 DIABPH Num 8   DIASTOLIC BP HIGH 

17 DIABPR Num 8   DIASTOLIC BP REF 

18 TEMPCL Num 8   TEMPERATURE C LOW 

19 TEMPFL Num 8   TEMPERATURE F LOW 

20 TEMPCH Num 8   TEMPERATURE C HIGH 

21 TEMPFH Num 8   TEMPERATURE F HIGH 

22 TEMPCR Num 8   TEMPERATURE C REF 

23 TEMPFR Num 8   TEMPERATURE F REF 

24 HEIGHTC Num 8   HEIGHT CM 

25 HEIGHTI Num 8   HEIGHT IN 

26 GENDER Num 8 8.  GENDER 

27 IBW Num 8   IDEAL BODY WEIGHT 

28 WEIGHTK Num 8   WEIGHT KGS 

29 WEIGHTL Num 8   WEIGHT LBS 

30 FLUIDI Num 8   FLUID INTAKE 

31 FLUIDO Num 8   FLUID OUTPUT 

32 HCT Num 8   HCT 

33 WBC Num 8   WBC 

34 BILI Num 8   BILIRUBIN 

35 AST Num 8   AST 

36 ALT Num 8   ALT 
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Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 
37 ALKAL Num 8   ALKALINE PHOS. 

38 PLATE Num 8   PLATELETS 

39 ALBUM Num 8   ALBUMIN 

40 SODIUM Num 8   SODIUM 

41 POTAS Num 8   POTASSIUM 

42 GLUC Num 8   GLUCOSE 

43 BUN Num 8   BUN 

44 CHLOR Num 8   CHLORIDE 

45 BICAR Num 8   BICARBONATE 

46 CREAT Num 8   CREATININE 

47 HGB Num 8   HEMOGLOBIN 

48 HCG Num 8   PREGNANCY TEST 
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Data Set Name: vitalfd.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7    

2 VIS Char 4    

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3.  

4 COPTOT Num 8 3. 3.  

5 STUDY Char 10    

6 VDATE Num 8 4.  VISIT DATE 

7 DOSE1TM Num 8 TIME5.  PRIOR INITIAL DOSE 

8 HRATE1 Num 8   1ST HEART RATE 

9 SYSBP1 Num 8   1ST SYSTOLIC BP 

10 DIABP1 Num 8   1ST DIASTOLIC BP 

11 TEMPCL1 Num 8   1ST TEMP CENTIGRADE 

12 TEMPFL1 Num 8   1ST FAHRENHEIT TEMP 

13 DOSE2TM Num 8 TIME5.  CONCLUSION 1ST DOSE 

14 HRATE2 Num 8   2ND HEART RATE 

15 SYSBP2 Num 8   2ND SYSTOLIC BP 

16 DIABP2 Num 8   2ND DIASTOLIC BP 

17 TEMPCL2 Num 8   2ND CENTGRADE TEMP 

18 TEMPFL2 Num 8   2ND FAHRENHEIT TEMP 

19 DOSE3TM Num 8 TIME5.  30 MINS AFTER DOSE 

20 HRATE3 Num 8   3RD HEART RATE 

21 SYSBP3 Num 8   3RD SYSTOLIC BP 

22 DIABP3 Num 8   3RD DIASTOLIC BP 

23 TEMPCL3 Num 8   3RD CENTIGRADE TEMP 

24 TEMPFL3 Num 8   3RD FAHRENHEIT TEMP 
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Data Set Name: wean.sas7bdat 
 
Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 

1 PTID Char 7    

2 VIS Char 4    

3 COPNUM Num 8 3. 3.  

4 COPTOT Num 8 3. 3.  

5 STUDY Char 10    

6 VDATE Num 8 4.  VISIT DATE 

7 WEA1N Num 8 8.  STUDY DRUG 

8 WEA2N Num 8 8.  PATIENT ON 

9 WEA3N Num 8 8.  WEANING CRITERIA 

10 WEA4N Num 8 8.  5 min. CPAP 

11 WEA6N Num 8 8.  PSV=5 

12 WEA7N Num 8 8.  48 HRS UNASSISTED 

13 VENTCKTM Num 8 TIME5.  VENT CHECK TIME 

14 FIO2 Num 8   FIO2 

15 TIDAL Num 8   TIDAL 

16 PEEP Num 8   PEEP 

17 SRATE Num 8   SET RATE 

18 PPLAT Num 8   PPLAT MID 

19 PH Num 8   PH 

20 SPO2 Num 8   SPO2 

21 VWDRAW Num 8 8.  WITHDRAW VENT ARM 

22 KWDRAW Num 8 8.  WITHDRAWN STUDY DRUG 

23 WEA2NO Char 60   OTHER 

24 WEA5CM Num 8 8.  WEAN PS BY 5CMH2O 

25 LEVELA Num 8   PS LEVEL A 

26 TIMEA Num 8 TIME5.  TIME A 

27 LEVELB Num 8   PS LEVEL B 

28 TIMEB Num 8 TIME5.  TIME B 

29 LEVELC Num 8   PS LEVEL C 

30 TIMEC Num 8 TIME5.  TIME C 

31 LEVELD Num 8   PS LEVEL D 

32 TIMED Num 8 TIME5.  TIME D 

33 LEVELE Num 8   PS LEVEL E 

34 TIMEE Num 8 TIME5.  TIME E 

35 LEVELF Num 8   PS LEVEL F 

36 TIMEF Num 8 TIME5.  TIME F 
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Num Variable Type Len Format Informat Label 
37 LEVELG Num 8   PS LEVEL G 

38 TIMEG Num 8 TIME5.  TIME G 

39 LEVELH Num 8   PS LEVEL H 

40 TIMEH Num 8 TIME5.  TIME H 

41 SETCHNG Num 8 8.  SET RATE CHANGED? 

42 FIOCHNG Num 8 8.  FIO2 OR PEEP CHNGED? 

43 ASSIST Num 8 8.  ASSIST/CONTROL 

44 PAO2 Num 8   PAO2 

45 PEECHNG Num 8 8.  FIO2 OR PEEP CHANGE? 

46 NOPH Num 8   NO PH AVAILABLE 

47 VOLIN Num 8 8.  TIDAL VOLUME INCREAS 
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